Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-80022-2025

199-80026-2025

199-80027-2025

199-80032-2025

199-80037-2025

199-80042-2025

219-80021-2025

219-80025-2025

219-80031-2025

219-80036-2025

219-80041-2025

296-80012-2025

296-80020-2025

296-80030-2025

Aziz, Ahmad

Dalrymple, Aaron
Michael

Ford, Ernest Germaine,

III

Hicks, Ronald Stacey

Rodgers, Robert
Charles

WILLIAMS,

LASHAWNDA LACOLE

Aguayo, Jaime

Coleman, Ashunti
Monique

Thota, Swadeep Kumar

Quiroa, Amiyah

Grimaldi-Ugalde, Miguel

Ascencion

Bridges, Brandon Shae

Abate, Yidnekachew

Wende

Wafer, Kendrick
Danielle

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT A429-
06142024-01

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY, WARRANT A429-06112024-08

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM
1-4G

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR
MORE

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT F-24-
1304-R

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 429-
09202024-12

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
Second Degree

State Jail
Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

McKinney

Allen

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Princeton

Frisco

Frisco

Plano

Anna

Plano

Richardson

Allen

24-007803

2024-03208

24-134221A2

24-140272

24-191791

24-130622

24118009

24105619A

24066083

24-181805

APD-
P2400996

24-008269A1

2024000524
82

2024-04600

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-80035-2025

296-80040-2025

366-80004-2025

366-80005-2025

366-80006-2025

366-80009-2025

366-80010-2025

380-80007-2025

380-80008-2025

380-80016-2025

380-80017-2025

380-80018-2025

380-80019-2025

401-80011-2025

Ojedarincon, Romer

Francis, Stephanie

Yvonne

Jones, Yorell Bernard

Jones, Yorell Bernard

Jones, Yorell Bernard

Smith, Vicente Hasan,

Jr.

Kayani, Sohail Nadeem

Hawkins, Randall Paul
Heyns, Michael David

Echols, Alfred Eugene

Lockett, Devin

Wines, Demetrius

Dontrail

Wines, Demetrius

Dontrail

Adio, Babatunde
Kayode

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT
F24161315

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON

Third Degree

Third Degree

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
WARRANT 429-10012024-29

Second Degree

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-
10142024-28

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY, WARRANT 429-09232024-16

Third Degree

Third Degree

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT 429-
09202024-24

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

Third Degree

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM 4-200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM State Jail
1-4G

BURGLARY OF BUILDING CNTRLLD
SUBSTANCE PRESENT

BURGLARY OF BUILDING CNTRLLD
SUBSTANCE PRESENT

BURGLARY OF BUILDING CNTRLLD
SUBSTANCE PRESENT

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

Third Degree

Third Degree
Third Degree
Third Degree
Third Degree

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM
MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

Second Degree

Dallas

Wylie

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

Frisco

McKinney
McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

161315-2024

24022292

24-007005

24-007691

24-007056

24-006589

24091593A

24-007448B

24-007448C

24-223251
A2

24-223251
c1

24-223251
Bl

24-223251
B2

2024-05867- B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-80014-2025

401-80015-2025

401-80029-2025

401-80034-2025

401-80039-2025

416-80013-2025

416-80023-2025

416-80028-2025

416-80033-2025

416-80038-2025

416-80043-2025

202405812

No Bond

202415453

Davis, Roland James,

Jr.

Kennedy, Heather

Hays, Laren Michael

MOHAMMED, NAVEED

AHMED

Blayee, Stephen
Treyvon
Memon, Haseeb

Boykins, Car'Shun

Jamal
Hall, Deontre A

LU, LI

Sears, Damius Lavon

Patel, Viralkumar
Bhanuprasad

Bridges, Brandon Shae

Owoseni, Olusola

Singletary, Deyontia

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED Third Degree
FROM POSS CS PG1/1B<1G FRZ IAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM State Jail
DFz

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE  Third Degree
FAMILY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail
POSS W/INT TO PROMOTE CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY, RE-INDICTMENT OF 416-
84072-2024

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

Second Degree

Third Degree
Second Degree

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT Third Degree
BODILY INJ, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT

FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT Third Degree
BODILY INJ, GJR

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE  Third Degree
FAMILY

Collin County  24221913-B

Sheriff's
Office

Collin County  24221913-A

Sheriff's
Office
Frisco

Plano

Plano

Wylie

McKinney
Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

24069818

24-139608

24-254728

23001183

24-007666

24-143226

24-151190

24-132016

24-254142

24-008269A2

24-169091

24-187745A2

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
No Billed
No Billed

No Billed



