

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025

Case Number	Defendant	Offense	Degree	Agency	Offense Report	GJ Result
199-80022-2025	Aziz, Ahmad	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	McKinney	24-007803	True Bill of Indictment
199-80026-2025	Dalrymple, Aaron Michael	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT A429-06142024-01	Third Degree	Allen	2024-03208	True Bill of Indictment
199-80027-2025	Ford, Ernest Germaine, III	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Plano	24-134221A2	True Bill of Indictment
199-80032-2025	Hicks, Ronald Stacey	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Plano	24-140272	True Bill of Indictment
199-80037-2025	Rodgers, Robert Charles	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Plano	24-191791	True Bill of Indictment
199-80042-2025	WILLIAMS, LASHAWNDA LACOLE	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Plano	24-130622	True Bill of Indictment
219-80021-2025	Aguayo, Jaime	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY, WARRANT A429-06112024-08	Third Degree	Princeton	24118009	True Bill of Indictment
219-80025-2025	Coleman, Ashunti Monique	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Frisco	24105619A	True Bill of Indictment
219-80031-2025	Thota, Swadeep Kumar	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Frisco	24066083	True Bill of Indictment
219-80036-2025	Quiroa, Amiyah	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Plano	24-181805	True Bill of Indictment
219-80041-2025	Grimaldi-Ugalde, Miguel Ascencion	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM 1-4G	State Jail	Anna	APD-P2400996	True Bill of Indictment
296-80012-2025	Bridges, Brandon Shae	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE	Third Degree	Plano	24-008269A1	True Bill of Indictment
296-80020-2025	Abate, Yidnekachew Wende	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT F-24-1304-R	Third Degree	Richardson	2024000524 82	True Bill of Indictment
296-80030-2025	Wafer, Kendrick Danielle	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 429-09202024-12	Third Degree	Allen	2024-04600	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025

296-80035-2025	Ojedarincon, Romer	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT F24161315	Third Degree	Dallas	161315-2024	True Bill of Indictment
296-80040-2025	Francis, Stephanie Yvonne	ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON	Third Degree	Wylie	24022292	True Bill of Indictment
366-80004-2025	Jones, Yorell Bernard	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, WARRANT 429-10012024-29	Second Degree	McKinney	24-007005	True Bill of Indictment
366-80005-2025	Jones, Yorell Bernard	VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+ TIMES W/I 12 MO, WARRANT 429-10142024-28	Third Degree	McKinney	24-007691	True Bill of Indictment
366-80006-2025	Jones, Yorell Bernard	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY, WARRANT 429-09232024-16	Third Degree	McKinney	24-007056	True Bill of Indictment
366-80009-2025	Smith, Vicente Hasan, Jr.	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT 429-09202024-24	Third Degree	McKinney	24-006589	True Bill of Indictment
366-80010-2025	Kayani, Sohail Nadeem	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Frisco	24091593A	True Bill of Indictment
380-80007-2025	Hawkins, Randall Paul	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED FROM 4-200G	Third Degree	McKinney	24-007448B	True Bill of Indictment
380-80008-2025	Heyns, Michael David	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM 1-4G	State Jail	McKinney	24-007448C	True Bill of Indictment
380-80016-2025	Echols, Alfred Eugene	BURGLARY OF BUILDING CNTRL RD SUBSTANCE PRESENT	Third Degree	Plano	24-223251 A2	True Bill of Indictment
380-80017-2025	Lockett, Devin	BURGLARY OF BUILDING CNTRL RD SUBSTANCE PRESENT	Third Degree	Plano	24-223251 C1	True Bill of Indictment
380-80018-2025	Wines, Demetrius Dontrail	BURGLARY OF BUILDING CNTRL RD SUBSTANCE PRESENT	Third Degree	Plano	24-223251 B1	True Bill of Indictment
380-80019-2025	Wines, Demetrius Dontrail	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	Third Degree	Plano	24-223251 B2	True Bill of Indictment
401-80011-2025	Adio, Babatunde Kayode	ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Second Degree	Allen	2024-05867- B	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025

401-80014-2025	Davis, Roland James, Jr.	POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED FROM POSS CS PG1/1B<1G FRZ IAT	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	24221913-B	True Bill of Indictment
401-80015-2025	Kennedy, Heather	POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM DFZ	State Jail	Collin County Sheriff's Office	24221913-A	True Bill of Indictment
401-80029-2025	Hays, Laren Michael	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Frisco	24069818	True Bill of Indictment
401-80034-2025	MOHAMMED, NAVEED AHMED	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Plano	24-139608	True Bill of Indictment
401-80039-2025	Blayee, Stephen Treyvon	SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR	State Jail	Plano	24-254728	True Bill of Indictment
416-80013-2025	Memon, Haseeb	POSS W/INT TO PROMOTE CHILD PORNOGRAPHY, RE-INDICTMENT OF 416-84072-2024	Second Degree	Wylie	23001183	Re-Indictment
416-80023-2025	Boykins, Car'Shun Jamal	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	McKinney	24-007666	True Bill of Indictment
416-80028-2025	Hall, Deontre A	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Plano	24-143226	True Bill of Indictment
416-80033-2025	LU, LI	INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT BODILY INJ, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT	Third Degree	Plano	24-151190	True Bill of Indictment
416-80038-2025	Sears, Damius Lavon	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON	Second Degree	Plano	24-132016	True Bill of Indictment
416-80043-2025	Patel, Viralkumar Bhanuprasad	SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR	State Jail	Plano	24-254142	True Bill of Indictment
202405812	Bridges, Brandon Shae	UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE	State Jail	Plano	24-008269A2	No Billed
No Bond	Owoseni, Olusola	INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT BODILY INJ, GJR	Third Degree	Plano	24-169091	No Billed
202415453	Singletary, Deyontia	CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY	Third Degree	Plano	24-187745A2	No Billed